i
SOM-M8370 / SOM-M8390
SMARC System On Module
User’s Guide
Rev.1.00
SOM-M8370 / SOM-M8390 MediaTek Genio 510/700 SMARC SOM User’s Guide
i
Table of Contents

S130,S136,S143
S158
GND GND
S147 VDD_RTC VDD_RTC
SOM-M8370 / SOM-M8390 MediaTek Genio 510/700 SMARC SOM User’s Guide
48
Mechanical
SMARC Short Size Dimensions
SOM-M8370/SOM-M8390 User’s Guide
49
Carrier Connector
The Carrier Board connector is a 314 pin 0.5mm pitch right angle part designed for use with 1.2mm thick mating PCBs with the appropriate edge finger
pattern. The connector is commonly used for MXM3 graphics cards. The SMARC Module uses the connector in a way quite different from the MXM3
usage.
Vendor  Vendor P/N  Stack Height  Body Height  Contact Plating  Pin Style  Body Color
Foxconn  AS0B821-S43B - *H  1.5mm  4.3mm  Flash  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B821-S43N - *H  1.5mm  4.3mm  Flash  Std  Ivory
Foxconn  AS0B826-S43B - *H  1.5mm  4.3mm  10 u-in  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B826-S43N - *H  1.5mm  4.3mm  10 u-in  Std  Ivory
JAE  MM70-314B2-1-R500  1.5mm  4.3mm  0.1 u-meter  Std  Black
Aces  91781-314 2 8-001  2.7mm  5.2mm  3 u-in  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B821-S55B - *H  2.7mm  5.5mm  Flash  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B821-S55N - *H  2.7mm  5.5mm  Flash  Std  Ivory
Foxconn  AS0B826-S55B - *H  2.7mm  5.5mm  10 u-in  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B826-S55N - *H  2.7mm  5.5mm  10 u-in  Std  Ivory
Foxconn  AS0B821-S78B - *H  5.0mm  7.8mm  Flash  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B821-S78N - *H  5.0mm  7.8mm  Flash  Std  Ivory
Foxconn  AS0B826-S78B - *H  5.0mm  7.8mm  10 u-in  Std  Black
Foxconn  AS0B826-S78N - *H  5.0mm  7.8mm  10 u-in  Std  Ivory
Yamaichi  CN113-314-2001  5.0mm  7.8mm  0.3 u-meter  Std  Black
Other, taller stack heights may be available from these and other vendors. Stack heights as tall as 11mm are shown on the Aces web site.
Note: Many of the vendor drawings for the connectors listed above show a PCB footprint pattern for use with an MXM3 graphics card. This footprint,
and the associated pin numbering, is not suitable for SMARC use. The MXM3 standard gangs large groups of pins together to provide ~80W capable